AMS 2712
PCB pressure sensor module with 4 .. 20 mA current output
   Analog Microelectronics GmbH
   An der Fahrt 13, D – 55124 Mainz         May 2017 - Rev. 1.0, preliminary
Phone:+49 (0)6131/91 0730-0
Fax:     +49 (0)6131/91 073-30
Internet: www.analogmicro.de
E–Mail: info@analogmicro.de

in bar
Pressure
range
in PSI
Burst
pressure
1)
in PSI
Ultra low pressure
AMS 2712-0005-D
differential / relative
0 .. +5
> 0.35
0 .. 0.073
> 5
AMS 2712-0010-D differential / relative 0 .. 10 > 0.35 0 .. 0.145 > 5
AMS 2712-0005-D-B bidirectional differential -5 .. +5 > 0.35 -0.073 .. +0.073 > 5
AMS 2712-0010-D-B bidirectional differential -10 .. +10 > 0.35 -0.145 .. +0.145 > 5
Low pressure
AMS 2712-0020-D
differential / relative
0 .. 20
> 0.5
0 .. 0.290
> 7
AMS 2712-0050-D differential / relative 0 .. 50 > 1 0 .. 0.725 > 15
AMS 2712-0100-D differential / relative 0 .. 100 > 1 0 .. 1.450 > 15
AMS 2712-0020-D-B bidirectional differential -20 .. +20 > 0.5 -0.290 .. +0.290 > 7
AMS 2712-0050-D-B bidirectional differential -50 .. +50 > 1 -0.725 .. +0.725 > 15
AMS 2712-0100-D-B bidirectional differential -100 .. +100 > 1 -1.450 .. +1.450 > 15
Standard pressure
AMS 2712-0200-D
differential / relative
0 .. 200
> 5
0 .. 2.901
> 72
AMS 2712-0350-D differential / relative 0 .. 350 > 5 0 .. 5.076 > 72
AMS 2712-0500-D differential / relative 0 .. 500 > 5 0 .. 7.251 > 72
AMS 2712-1000-D differential / relative 0 .. 1000 > 5 0 .. 14.50 > 72
AMS 2712-2000-D differential / relative 0 .. 2000 > 5 0 .. 29.01 > 72
AMS 2712-0200-D-B bidirectional differential -200 .. +200 > 5 -2.901 .. +2.901 > 72
AMS 2712-0350-D-B bidirectional differential -350 .. +350 > 5 -5.076 .. +5.076 > 72
AMS 2712-1000-D-B bidirectional differential -1000 .. +1000 > 5 -14.50 .. +14.50 > 72
AMS 2712-1000-A absolute 0 .. 1000 > 5 0 .. 14.50 > 72
AMS 2712-2000-A absolute 0 .. 2000 > 5 0 .. 29.010 > 72
AMS 2712-1200-B barometric 700 .. 1200 > 5 10.15 .. 17.40 > 72
Table 1: AMS 2712 standard pressure ranges (other ranges on request)
Notes:
1) Burst pressure is defined as the maximum pressure, which can be applied to one pressure port relative to the
other port (or while only one pressure port is connected) without causing damages / leaks.

Table 4: Pressure ranges
Pressure type:
Pressure type code Available pressure ranges
D      differential / relative (gage) 0 .. 5 mbar to 0 .. 2 bar
D-B  bidirectional differential  -5 .. +5 mbar to -1000 .. +1000 mbar
A      absolute 0 .. 1000 mbar and 0 .. 2000 mbar
B      barometric (absolute) 700 .. 1200 mbar
Table 5: Pressure types
Electrical connection type:
Code Connection type
1      standard version Soldering pads and female connector
2      terminal block version Terminal block with screws
3      DIL version Pins
Table 6: Electrical connections
AMS 2712
PCB pressure sensor module with 4 .. 20 mA current output
   May 2017 - Rev. 1.0, preliminary         Page 8/8
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT
ORDER NUMBER DELIVERY FORM
AMS2712-TUBING matching silicone tubing (please order in meters)
NOTES